

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. No. 2 Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

For R. No. 1 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Ms. Veenu Kumar has appeared on instructions from the P  
etitioner-in-

person and prayed for time to file response.

Two weeks' time has been granted to file response.

List again on 7.9.2006.

AR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns