

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. Gorav Agarwall, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate Ms. Alka has on instruction from the Petitioner-in-pers on has submitted

that the Petitioner-in-person is not present today owing to his illness.

Two weeks' time more has been granted to the P etitioner-in-person, as last

chance, to file response.

Whether filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the

aforsaid period of two weeks.

DRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEN

GISTRAR

RE

ns