

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP ... D.No. 15146 OF 2007 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board at the request of party in person.

Issue notice.

Let response be filed by the respondents within one week.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master