

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though a letter for adjournment has been addressed to the Registry by the petitioner -in-person we have heard learned Additional Solicitor General. He stated that the requisite steps have been taken by the Government and the matter is likely to come up for passing an appropriate order in or about in the month of May, 2007.

Hence let Registry to place the matter in the 3rd week of July, 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master