

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

For R.NO.2 Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that the records/papers have been received from the Argentina Court and the same are in Spanish language and submits that some more time is required for carrying true and correct translation of the same. Time sought is granted.

th

List on 15 January, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master