

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay)
(for final disposal)

CRLMP NO.6920/2010 (Appln.(s) for amendment of prayer of Writ
Petition)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Ms.Sushmita Lal, Adv. and
Petitioner-In-Person with him

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.Raghenth basant, Adv.
Mr.Balaji Subramanium, Adv.
Mr.T.V.S.R.Sreyas, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
for Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv
for Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the relief sought for in the pending Writ Petition
has become infructuous, learned counsel for the petitioner
wants to withdraw the Writ Petition and submits that he would
like to move a fresh Petition and that is recorded. Permission
granted. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Trial Court records be sent back.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asst.Registrar