

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP No...../2010 in
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2006

AJAY K. AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With clarification/modification of court's order dated 30.03.2010 and office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Dass, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv
Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 27.02.2012, the matter was adjourned for today. Today, we have waited for the Petitioner, who had appeared in person, on the last date of hearing, for sufficient and long time, when the matter was called up for hearing. Since he did not appear, we passed over the matter. Even in the second call, he did not appear before us.

....2/-

: 2 :

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is, therefore, dismissed in default and for want of prosecution.

However, learned counsel for Respondents contended that even otherwise, this Petition has been rendered as infructuous.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master